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Statement 

Statem~nt showing the prograss of Establish-
ment of Agro Service Centers up to 31-3-81, 

SI. State Agro Agro Service Centres 
No. Industries - ----------- -

Corporation Train- Set Closed In 
Limited ed up down opera-

1. Aodhra 
Pradesh 

344 249 139 

2. Assam 98 11 2 

3. Bihar 587 245 3 

4. Gujarat 280 131 10 

5. Haryana 221 128 37 

6. Himachal N.A. 1 1 
Pradesh 

7. Jammu & 6 6 6 
Kashmir 

8. Karnataka 463 177 15 

9. Madhya 600 330 38 
Pradesh 

10. Kerala 23 10 5 

11 . Maha- 390 360 67 
rashtra 

12. Orissa 132 50 10 

13. Punjab 593 321 58 

14. Rajastban 580 388 2 

15. Uttar 464 262 29 
Pradesh 

16. Tamil 297 214 35 
Nadu 

tion 

110 

9 

242 

121 

91 

J 62 

292 

5 

293 

40 

263 

386 

233 

179 

17. West 
Bengal 

450 323 51 272 

Total 5534 3206 508 2698 

Schemes sanctioned by HUDCO 

1239. SHRI KRISHNA CHANDRA 
HALDER: 

SHRI SYED MASUDAL 
HOSSAIN: 

SHRI ANANDA PATHAK : 

Will the Minister of WORKS 
AND HOUSING be pleased to 
state : 

(a) total number of schemes 
sanctioned anci the amount spent 
by the Housing and Urban Develop-
ment C orporation (HUDCO) h1 the 
different State du ring the la st three 
years 

(b) State-wise details thereof ; 

(c) estimated cost of new 
schemes; and 

(d) nurn ber of residential and 
non-residential buildings to be 
constructed u nucr these schemes, 
details thereof ? 

TH E MINISTER OF PARLJA-
MENTAR Y AFFAIRS AND 
WORKS AND HOUSING (SHRI 
BHISHMA NARAIN SINGH) : 
(a) During the years 1978-79, 1979-
80 and 1980-8 I. HUDCO ha '> sanc-
tioned 800 scheme; with a total loan 
of Rs. 408.86 crores in different 
States and Union Territories: 

(b) State-wise details of above 
are given in the enclosed statement. 

(c) The project cost for new 
schemes during J 981-82, as on 
31-1-82, is Rs. 221.55 crores with 
loan commitment of Rs. 149. 81 
er ores. 

(d) Schemes sanctioned during 
1981-82 (as on 31-1-82), would help 
constmction of 1,99, 184 residential 
and non-residtmtial buildings. 
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Statement 

Statewise details of No. of Schemes, and loan sanctioned by HUDCO 
duting 1978-79, 1979-80 and 1980-81. 

State/U.T. 

Andhra Pradesh 

Assam 

Bi bar 
Gujarat 

Haryana 
Himachai Pradesh 

Jammu & Kashmir 

Karnataka 

Kera la 

Madhya Pradesh 

Maharashtra 

Manipur 
Orissa 

Punjab 

Rajas than 

Tamil Nadu 

Uttar Pradesh 

West Bengal 

U .T. of Chandigarh 

U ·T. of Delhi 

1978-79 

r.n 
to.-. 0 
0 8 

• Cl) 
o..d 
z~ 

1979-80 1980-81 

(/ 

to.-.~ 
oS 

(IJ . ..c 
Ou 
Zrn 

(Rs. in Crores) (Rs. in Crores) (Rs. in Crores) 

17 8.79 59 

2 0.64 

3 2.16 2 

33 15.61 38 

4 3.77 3 

5 1.54 

2 0.33 

9 4.85 I 0 

9 6.42 3 

25 6.59 7 

8 4.54 9 

13 8.05 5 

2 1.70 JO 
27 10.42 14 

34 9.79 32 

2 l 12.69 24 

5 3.59 2 

5 4.55 4 

2 1.84 4 

22.81 

0.96 

2.07 

27.63 

5.65 

6.45 

6.20 

4.70 

3.04 

2.01 

4.75 

9.12 

11.77 

15.63 

5.55 

5.63 

5.23 

32 9.02 

2 1.66 

7 4.44 

35 16.75 

J 5 4.66 

2 0.38 

1 0.18 
41 12.14 

18 12.69 
] 5 4.46 

57 26.27 

1 0.11 

3 0.83 

19 10.37 

22 8.77 

28 13.39 

28 22.20 

11 6.47 

5 5.13 

2 0.94 
U.T. of Goa, Daman & Diu 1 0.11 

U.T. of Pondicherry 2 0.82 
-----

Total : 227 107.98 227 139.20 346 161.68 
-------




