Statement

Statement showing the progress of Establishment of Agro Service Centers up to 31-3-81,

SI. No.	State Agro Industries	Agro Service Centres						
	orporation Limited	Train- ed	Set up	Close d down	In operation			
1.	Andhra Pradesh	344	249	139	110			
2.	Assam	98	11	2	9			
3.	Bihar	587	245	3	242			
4.	Gujarat	280	131	10	121			
5.	Haryana	221	128	37	91			
6.	Himachal Pradesh	N.A.	1	1	_			
7.	Jammu & Kashmir	6	6	6	-			
8.	Karnataka	463	177	15	162			
9.	Madhya Pradesh	600	330	38	292			
10.	Kerala	23	10	5	5			
11.	Maha- rashtra	390	360	67	293			
12.	Orissa	132	50	10	40			
13.	Punjab	593	321	58	263			
14.	Rajasthan	580	388	2	386			
15.	Uttar Pradesh	464	262	29	233			
16.	Tamil Nadu	297	214	35	179			
17.	West Bengal	450	323	51	27 2			
	Total	5534	3206	508	2698			

Schemes sanctioned by HUDCO

1239. SHRI KRISHNA CHANDRA HALDER: SHRI SYED MASUDAL HOSSAIN: SHRI ANANDA PATHAK:

Will the Minister of WORKS AND HOUSING be pleased to state:

- (a) total number of schemes sanctioned and the amount spent by the Housing and Urban Development Corporation (HUDCO) to the different State during the last three years;
 - (b) State-wise details thereof:
- (c) estimated cost of new schemes; and
- (d) number of residential and non-residential buildings to be constructed under these schemes, details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF PARLIA-MENTARY AFFAIRS AND WORKS AND HOUSING (SHRI BHISHMA NARAIN SINGH): (a) During the years 1978-79, 1979-80 and 1980-81, HUDCO has sanctioned 800 schemes with a total loan of Rs. 408.86 crores in different States and Union Territories:

- (b) State-wise details of above are given in the enclosed statement.
- (c) The project cost for new schemes during 1981-82, as on 31-1-82, is Rs. 221.55 crores with loan commitment of Rs. 149.81 crores.
- (d) Schemes sanctioned during 1981-82 (as on 31-1-82), would help construction of 1,99,184 residential and non-residential buildings.

Statement

Statewise details of No. of Schemes, and loan sanctioned by HUDCO during 1978-79, 1979-80 and 1980-81.

	1978-79		1979-80		1980-81	
State/U.T.	No. of Schemes	Loan Sanctioned	No. of Schemes	Loan Sanctioned	No. of Schemes	Loan Sanctioned
(Rs. in C	Crores)	(Rs. in	Crores)	(Rs. i	n Crores)
Andhra Pradesh	17	8.79	59	22.81	32	9.02
Assam	2	0.64	1	0.96	2	1.66
Bihar	3	2.16	2	2.07	7	4.44
Gujarat	3 3	1 5.61	38	27.63	35	16.75
Haryana	4	3.77	3	5.65	15	4.66
Himachai Pradesh	5	1.54		-	2	0.38
Jammu & Kashmir	2	0.33	_		1	0.18
Karnataka	9	4.85	10	6.45	41	12.14
Kerala	9	6.42	3	6.20	18	12.69
Madhya Pradesh	25	6.59	7	4.70	15	4.46
Maharashtra	8	4.54	9	3.04	57	26.27
Manipur			-	_	1	0.11
Orissa	13	8.05	5	2.01	3	0.83
Punjab	2	1.70	10	4.75	19	10.37
Rajasthan	27	10.42	14	9.12	22	8.77
Tamil Nadu	34	9.79	32	11.77	28	13.39
Uttar Pradesh	21	12.69	24	15.63	28	22.20
West Bengal	5	3.59	2	5.55	11	6.47
U.T. of Chandigarh	5	4.55	4	5.63	5	5.13
U.T. of Delhi	2	1.84	4	5.23	2	0.94
U.T. of Goa, Daman & I	Diu 1	0.11			-	
U.T. of Pondicherry					2	0.82
Total:	227	107.98	2 27	139.20	346	161.68